Summary Table of Ceasefire Violations* The table only includes ceasefire violations directly observed by the SMM

SMM Position Location of Event Observation Type of Weapon / Direction of Time / Date
Ammunition Fire
Donetsk, JCCC OP | 2.5-3km N of SMM position SMM  heard multiple | SALW Outgoing 24 May, between 17:20
at Central Railway (“DPR”-controlled) bursts and 17:21hrs
Station (“DPR”- 0.8km NE of SMM position SMM heard 12 explosions | N/A Outgoing 24 May, between 17:20
controlled, 8km NW | (“DPR”-controlled); impacting and 17:40hrs
of Donetsk city 8km NW of SMM position
centre) (government-controlled)
2.5-3km N of SMM position SMM heard 20 bursts SALW N/A 24 May, between 17:40
(“DPR”-controlled) and 17:41hrs
Donetsk, JCCC OP | 4-6km NW of SMM position SMM heard 20 explosions | Artillery, mortar Incoming 25 May, between 10:40
at Central Railway (“DPR”-controlled) and 11:45hrs
Station (“DPR”- 5-8km NW of SMM position SMM heard 20 explosions | Artillery, mortar Outgoing 25 May, between 10:40
controlled, 8km NW | (government-controlled) and 11:45hrs
of Donetsk city 2.5-3km N of SMM position SMM  observed  5-10 | Anti-aircraft gun Incoming 25 May, at 10:55hrs
centre) (“DPR” controlled) explosions in the air
4-6km NW, N of SMM position SMM heard 7 explosions | Artillery, mortar Incoming 25 May, between
(N/A) 11:45hr and 12:10hrs
4-5km NE of SMM position SMM heard multiple shots | SALW, heavy Outgoing 25 May, between 11:54
(“DPR”-controlled) and bursts machinegun and 11:57hrs
4-6km NW of SMM position SMM heard 2 explosions | Artillery, mortar Incoming 25 May, between 12:10
(“DPR”-controlled) and 12:50hrs
4-8km NW of SMM position SMM heard 4 explosions | Artillery, mortar Incoming 25 May, between 12:50
(N/A) and 13:20hrs
Skm WNW of SMM position SMM observed 5 | Artillery (smoke Incoming 25 May, between 12:50
(government-controlled) explosions rounds) and 13:20hrs
4-8km NW of SMM position SMM heard 1 explosion N/A Outgoing 25 May, at 13:10hrs
(N/A)
3-5km N of SMM position SMM heard 1 explosion N/A Incoming 25 May, at 13:00hrs
(“DPR” controlled)
Skm NE of SMM position SMM observed 9 | N/A Outgoing 25 May, between 13:20
(“DPR”-controlled) explosions and 14:48hrs

Note: When no information is available (indicated with an “N/A”), the SMM was unable to ascertain such information due to distance, weather conditions and/or other considerations




4km NW of SMM position SMM observed 7 | N/A Incoming 25 May, between 13:20
(“DPR”-controlled) explosions and 14:48hrs
4-5km WNW of SMM position SMM observed 4 | N/A Incoming 25 May, between 13:20
(government-controlled) explosions and 14:48hrs
Skm W of SMM position (N/A) SMM observed 5| N/A Incoming 25 May, between 13:20
explosions and 14:48hrs
2-3km N of SMM position SMM  heard multiple | SALW, heavy Outgoing 25 May, between 13:20
(“DPR”-controlled) bursts machinegun and 14:48hrs
4km NW of SMM position (N/A) | SMM observed 25 Automatic grenade Incoming 25 May, between 15:35
explosions launcher and 15:54hrs
3-4km NE of SMM position | SMM observed 70 | Mortar (120mm) Outgoing 25 May, between 16:13
(“DPR”-controlled) explosions and 17:00hrs
2-3km N of SMM position | SMM heard 5 bursts Anti-aircraft gun Outgoing 25 May, between 16:13
(“DPR”-controlled) and 17:00hrs
3-4km NE of SMM position SMM observed 2 N/A Incoming 25 May, at 17:00hrs
(“DPR”-controlled) explosions
400m N of 400m S of SMM position SMM heard several bursts | SALW Outgoing 25 May, between 08:56
Shchastya (government-controlled) and 09:00hrs
(government-
controlled, 20km
NW of Luhansk)
2km S of Shchastya | 10km W of SMM position SMM heard 17 explosions | Artillery Incoming 25 May, between 10:54
(government- (“LPR”-controlled) and 10:59hrs
controlled, 20km
NW of Luhansk)
Troitske N/A SMM heard one or two SALW and mortars | N/A 25 May, between 16:15
(government- bursts and six explosions and 16:20hrs

controlled, 69km W
of Luhansk)




